North Dakota law.

382 COUNTY CLERK.

COUNTY CLERK.

CHAPTER 185.

RELATING TO YANKTON COUNTY.

AN ACT Entitled "An act to Amend an act Entitled An act to Provide for the
Appointment of a County Clerk for Yankton County, and to Define his
Duties,'" approved March 9th, 1883.

Be it Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Dakota :

§ 1. Regarding duties.] Section nine of an act entitled "An
act to provide for the appointment of a county clerk for Yankton
county, and to define his duties," approved March 9th, 1883, is
amended by striking out of said section one [nine] the words
"When the claim of any person against said county is allowed, in
whole or in part, by the board of county commissioners, no order
shall be issued in payment of such claim, or any part thereof,
until the expiration of thirty days from the date of said decision."
§ 2. This act shall be in force from and after it passage and
approval.
Approved, March 10, 1887.
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